2017 SCHEDULE OF NON-REGULATED SERVICES TARIFFS

Effective from 1% January 2017

¢ All rates quoted exclude GST.

e PNG Ports Corporation Limited (“PNG Ports”) reserves the right to alter or vary any or all of
these charges at any time.

o The rates quoted in this document and any arising out of it are subject to the current standard
conditions of service of PNG Ports.

1.0 STORAGE

« Export cargo will receive 5 free storage days in the Port prior to the declared ship's ETA.
 Import cargo will receive 5 free days storage in the Port from the ship’s departure date.

« Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the first
(inbound) carrier.

« Transhipment cargo will receive 5 free storage days at the Port of Transhipment for the second
(outbound} carrier.

« There is no long term storage available for empty international containers at the Ports of Port
Moresby, Lae and Kimbe. Containers left in these Ports past the allowed 5 free storage days,
either discharge or back-loading will attract penalty fees.

2.1 Empty Container Storage Rates

EMPTY CONTAlNER!M L= OTE@InNEer d 2017iRaves Formula
pastthe free period) = . © R Kina (Ex-GST)

International Empty Containers for Port esby, Lae & Kimbe only — Penalty Charges

Empty Container Storage (60ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive .

free days) — Day 6 & 7 57.02 Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container Storage (60ft) — international - Day 8 to 14 114.03 Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container Storage (60ft) — international- Day 15 & onwards 228.05 Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container Storage (48ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive B .

free days) — Day 6 & 7 45.61 Unit x Day x Rati
Empty Container Storage (48ft) — international - Day 8 to 14 91.22 Unit x Day x Rate




Empty Container Storage (48ft) — international- Day 15 & onwards 182.44 { Unit x Day x Rate |
Empty Container Storage (45ft) - international - (After 5 c ti '
m ainer Sto - onal - onsecutive .
free days) —Day 6 & 7 42_.76 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (45ft) — international - Day 8 to 14 856.52 Unit x Day x Riua [
_ _Er_npty Container Storage (45ft) - international- Day 15 & onwards 171 .04 Unit x Day x Rate
' Empty Container Storage (40ft) — international - (After 5 consecutive . = |
free days) —Day 6 & 7 38.01 Unit x Day x Rate ;
- Empty Container Storage (40ft) — international - Day 8 to 14 76.02 | Unit x Da; b Rate
| Empty Container Storage {40ft} — international- Day 15 & onwards 152.04 Umt x Day x Rate
Emply container storage (20ft) — international- ( After 5 consecutive ==
free days)—Day 6 &7 19.01 . Unit x Day x Rati
Empty container storage (20ft} — international- Day 8 to 14 38.01 | Unit x Day x Rate
' Empty container storage (20ft) — international- Day 15 & onwards 76.02 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty container storage {10/9m3) - international- { After 5 consecutive .
free days) - Day 6 & 7 8.50 _Umt xEy x Rate
| Empty container storage (10/9m3) - international- Day 8 to 14 19.01 Unit x Day x Rate |
'_ Empty container storage (10/9m3) — international- Day 15 & onwards 38.01 “Unit x Day x Rate
i
[ Empty conlainer storage {4m3/D-Box)} — international- ( After 5 .
| consecutive free days) —Day 6 & 7 475 |E"t x Day x Rate
Empty container storage {4m3/D-Box) — international- Day 8 to 14 9.50 ;__Unit x Day x Rate |
| Empty container storage (4m3/D-Box) — international- Day 15 & 19.01

| onwards

- Unit x Day x Rate

Coastal Empty Containers for All Ports including Port Moresby, Léo & Kimbe and In'ternational Empty
Containers for Ports excluding Port Moresby, Lae and Kimbe — Storage Charges

Empty Container Storage (60ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5

consecutive free days) 4383 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Cc_:ntamer Storage (48ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5 3508 Unit x Day x Rate
consecutive free days)
Empty Container Storage (45ft) — Coastal/International — (Afier 5 .
consecutive free days) 32.90 Unit x Day x Rate
Empty Container Storage (40ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5 29 24 Unit x Day x Rate
conseculive free days)
Empty Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/International — (After 5 .
consecutive free days) 14.62 Unit x Day x Rate
: T s
Empty antalner Storage (10/9m?) — Coastal/ International- (After 5 10.24 Unit x Day x Rate
| consecutive free days)
I - 3y - 1 —_
Empty Container Storage (4m?/D-Box) — Coastal/International — (After 511 Unit x Day x Rate

| 5 consecutive free days)




2.2 FCL and LCL Container Storage Charges

2017 Rates

FCL & LCL CONTAINER STORAGE Kina (Ex-GST) Formula

| International FCL & LCL Containers — Port Koresby, Lae & Kimbe only Storaga Charges
"FCL & LCL Container Storage (60ft)— International -(After 5

consecutive free days)-Day 6 & 7 | SO7ies Unilx Dy Rats
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 446.03 | Unit x Day x Rate |
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) = International- Day 15 & onwards | 524.97 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (60ft) — International Import (Pom Only) | I
- Day 15 to 21 524.97 Unit x Day x Rate
"FCL & LCL Container Storage (80ft) — International Import (Pom Only) | I
- Day 22 & Onwards 1312.42 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (48ft)— International -(After 5 | . '
consecutive free days)-Day 6 & 7 : 293‘66_ _ __Umt_ x.Day.x-Rate

| FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 | 356.82 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 419.98 Unit x Day x Rate

"FCL & LCL Container Storage (48ft) — International Import (Pom Only) | ; '

- Day 15 to 21 419.98 e Unit x Day x Rate _
FCL & LCL Container Storage (48ft) — International Import (Pom Only) . '
_ Day 22 & Onwards _1049._94_ Unit x Day x Rate |
FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft)— International -(After 5 i ;
consecutive free days)-Day 6 & 7 275.31 _ Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (45ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 334.52 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (45ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards | 393.73 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft) — International Import {Pom Only) e '
_Day 151021 393.73 Unit x Day x Rate |
| FCL & LCL Container Storage (45ft) — International Import {(Pom Only) .

' - Day 22 & Onwards 984.32_ : Unit x Day x _Rate __

| |

| FCL & LCL Container Storage (40ft)— International -(After 5 s

| consecutive free days)-Day 6 & 7 _l 24472 I Unit x DEE' x Rate

| FCL & LCL Container storage {40ft) —International- Day 8 to 14 297.35 Unit x Day x Rate

i FCL & LCL Container storage (40ft) — International- Day 15 & onwards 349.97 Unit x Day x Rate

"FCL & LCL Container Storage (40ft) — International Import (Pom Only) - ————ml
- Day 15 to 21 . 349.97 limt an X Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (40ft) — International Import {(Pem Only) . :

- Day 22 & Onwards 874.94 Unlt_x Day x Rate




FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft}-International- {After 5 consecutive .

 free days) ~Day 6 & 7 122.36 Unit x Day x Rate

| FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — International-Day 8 to 14 148.68 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — International- Day 15 & . o
onwards 174.99 Unit x Day x Raﬁ |
FCL & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — International Import (Pom Only) i g
- Dav 15 to 21 174.99 .Unlt x Day x Bit?
FCL & LCL Container Storage {20ft) — International Import (Pom Only) | . ;
- Day 22 & Onwards 437.48 . Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3)- International -(After 5 .

_conseculive free days)-Day 6 & 7 61.19 = Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (10/9m3) —International- Day 8 to 14 74.34 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (10/9m3) — International- Day 15 & .

| onwards 87.49 | Unit x Day x Rat?_

| FCL & LCL Gontainer Storage (10/9m3) — International import (Pom T
Only) - Day 15 to 21 87.49 l Unit x Day x Rate
| FCL & LCL Container Storage (10/9m3 — International Import (Pom .
| Only) - Day 22 & Onwards 218'73 | Unlt X Dayf Rate
; FCL & LCL Container Storage {4m3/D-Box}-International- (After 5 .
| consecutive free days) -Day 6 & 7 30.59 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) — International-Day 8 to .
| 14 3747 . Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box)) — International- Day 15 & 43.75 Unit x Dav x Rate
| onwards ’ Y
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) — International Import .
(Pom Only) - Day 15 to 21 43.75 | Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container Storage (4m3/D-Box) — International Impert 109.37 Unit x Day x Rate

(Pom Only} - Day 22 & Onwards

| -

'Coas_tal' FCL&LCL Containers for All Ports including Port Moresby, Lae & Kimbe
FCL&LCL Containers for Ports excluding Port Moresby, Lae & Kimbe — Storage Charges

and International

14

"FCL&LCL Container Storage (60ft)—Coastal/International -(After 5 .
| consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 209.20 Unit x Day x Rate
1Fi3L & LCL Container storage (60ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 288.13 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (60ft) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 367.08 Unit x Day x Rate
onwards
FCL&LCL Container Storage (48ft)}-Coastal/International -(After 5 .
consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 Laged Unit x Day x Rate
FCL & LCL Container storage (48ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 230.52 Unit x Day x Rate
Er?vl;a?d:CL Container storage (48ft) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 293.66 Unit x Day x Rate




FCL&LCL Container Storage (45ft)-Coastal/International -(After 5

consecutive free days)-Day 687 . == 196.85 Qoo x Bay x Rals:|
1F‘(‘Z'»L & LCL Container storage (45ft) — Coastal/nternational - Day 8 to 216.11 ' Unit x Day x Rate
Er?vl\:a%dl.;CL Container storage (45ft) — Coastal/International - Day 15 & 275.31 Unit x Day x Rate
FCL&LCL Container Storage (40ft}-Coastal/International -(After 5 iy .
consecutive free days)-Day 6&7 i35 ! doltxchoyxiieie
. _ - _ I
:'4CL & LCL Container storage (40ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 192.09 Unit x Day x Rate
E:vlv_asr‘dl;CL Container storage (40ft) — Coastal/lnternational - Day 15 & 244.72 Unit x Day x Rate
"FCLB&LCL Container Storage (20ft)-Coastal/International -(After 5 free | i
_consecutive days)-Day 6&7 | 69.73 Unit x Day2aiigte
521 & LCL Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 96.04 Unit x Day x Rate
E%I;] \ilal;dcé- Container Storage (20ft) — Coastal/international - Day 15 122.36 | Unit x Day x Rate
[ FCL & LCL Container Storage {10/9m?) — Coastal/International- (After ) T
5 consecutive free days) —Day 6 & 7 34.87 Unit x Day x Rate
: 3y _ i -

F°C1L4& LCL container storage (10/9m?®) — Coastal/lntermational - Day 8 | 48.02 Unit x Day x Rate
| oia , e _ o : i _——
E%h \;&val;ccj:sl- container storage (10/9m?) — Coastalfinternational- Day 15 61.19 Unit x Day x Rate

"FCL & LCL Container Storage {(4m*/D-Box) — Coastal/International - s, , .
| (After 5 consecutive free days) — Day 6 & 7 17.44 ___imt DRy CRate
0 3y — i -
| ECa:L gt:ﬁl;t container storage (4m3D-Box) — Coastal/International 24.02 Unit x Day x Rate
. 3 _ . . iy B —
FCL & LCL container storage (4m?%D-Box) — Coastal/International 30.60 Unit x Day x Rate

| Day 15 & onwards

9.
2.3 Break Bulk Storage

BREAK BULK STORAGE — All Ports

2017 Rates
Kina [Ex-GST}

All Ports — Storage Charges for Coastal & International Break Bulk — Inwards/Outwards

Break Bulk, etc. Storage — Coastal/lnternational- ( After 5 consecutive

onwards

free days) —day 8 &7 3.87 R/T x Day x Rate
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — Coastal/International - Day 8 to 14 534 | RMxDayxRate
Break Bulk, etc. Storage — Coastal/International - Day 15 & onwards 6.80 R/T x Day x Rate
ar?;k Bulk, etc. Storage — International Import (Pom Only) — Day 15 6.80 RIT x Day x Rate '
Break Bulk, efc. Storage — International Import (Pom Only) — Day 21 & 29 17

R/T x Day x Ratle




s Motor Vehicles, wheel machinery, trucks and crawler equipment are treated and measured as
Break Bulk.

2.0 REEFER POWER CHARGES

¢ In addition to storage charges applicable to the types of containers, each reefer container shall
be charged as follows.

2017 Rates
REEFER POWER CHARGES - (ALL PORTS) Kina (Ex-GST) Formula
Power Point Reefer Charges - TEU 7.16 Unit x Hour x Rate
Power Point Reefer Charges - FEU 14.47 | Unit x Hour x Raie

3.0 DANGEROUS GOODS STORAGE (UNDER DG CODE}

2017 Rates
STORAGE CHARGES FOR DANGEROUS GOODS Kina (Ex-GST) Formula
Container (TEU) - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 _ 76.02 _ | Unit x Day x Rate
Break Bulk - All DG cargo except Class 1 and Class 7 _ 6.36 I| R/T x Day x Rate

+ No free storage days for the storage of Dangerous Goods.
4.0 UTILITIES AND OTHER SERVICES

2017 Rates

UTILITIES & OTHER SERVICES Kina (Ex-GST) Formula

Water ( Ports other than Port Moresby) 6.18 Litre Tonne x Rate

Water ( Port Moresby) | 6.36 Litre Tonne x Rate
_Electricity ( Other than easy — pay) | 1.31 Per Kilowatt x Hour x Rate
Gangway Hire 49.71 Hour x Rate
_Fumigation fee _ 5.34 RIT x Rate

Mooring Gang — Accepting or casting mooring lines | 314.04  Per Occasion

5.0 COMMERCIAL LEASES

COMMERCIAL LEASES
Any issues relating to Commercial Leases should be referred to the Commercial and New Business Division

6.0 HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

' HARBOUR MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Any issues relating to Harbour Management Services should be referred to the PNG Harbour Management
Services Limited




All queries in relation to the 2017 Tariffs for the Non-Regulated Services should be directed to the
Office of the Chief Commercial Officer on telephone: 3084 200 or alternatively via email

cco@pngports.com.pg.
fP‘TﬁED BY

STANLEY ALPHONSE
ACTING MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: O%!“ {2016



